



## Legislation Details (With Text)

| File #:                   | 18-6                     | 696  | Name:         |                           |        |
|---------------------------|--------------------------|--|---------------|---------------------------|--------|
| Туре:                     | Con                      | sent Item  | Status:       | Passed                    |        |
| File created:             | 6/12                     | 2/2018   | In control:   | Broken Arrow City Council |        |
| On agenda:                | 6/18                     | 8/2018   | Final action: | 6/18/2018                 |        |
| Title:                    | HRA<br>of w              | Approval of and authorization to execute a Professional Consultant Agreement Amendment No. 3 with HRAOK, Inc. for additional survey related to PSO power pole relocation and to prepare additional right of way documents for revised roadway alignment to avoid extensive utility relocation (37th Street from Omaha Street to Albany Street, ST1112) |               |                           |        |
| Sponsors:                 |                          |  |               |                           |        |
| Indexes:                  |                          |  |               |                           |        |
| Code sections:            |                          |  |               |                           |        |
| Attachments:              | 1. HRAOK Amendment No. 3 |  |               |                           |        |
| Date                      | Ver.                     | Action By  | Act           | ion                       | Result |
| 6/18/2018                 | 1                        | Broken Arrow City Counc  | il ap         | proved                    | Pass   |
| Broken Arrow City Council |                          |  |               |                           |        |

Meeting of: 06-18-2018

## Title:

Approval of and authorization to execute a Professional Consultant Agreement Amendment No. 3 with HRAOK, Inc. for additional survey related to PSO power pole relocation and to prepare additional right of way documents for revised roadway alignment to avoid extensive utility relocation (37th Street from Omaha Street to Albany Street, ST1112)

## **Background:**

In 2011, the City entered into an agreement with HRAOK, Inc. for design of 37th Street (209th East Avenue) from Omaha Street (51st Street South) to Albany Street (61st Street South. The attached Amendment No. 3 for 37th Street - Omaha to Albany is for additional survey related to PSO power pole relocation and to prepare additional right of way documents for revised roadway alignment to avoid extensive utility relocation. The negotiated amount of Amendment No. 3 is \$1,770.25.

| Cost:   | \$1,770.25  |  |
|---|---|--|
| Funding Source:   | 2014 Streets General Obligation Bond  |  |
| <b>Requested By:</b>                                    | Alex Mills, Director of Engineering and Construction  |  |
| Approved By:  | Michael L. Spurgeon, City Manager   |  |
| Attachments:<br>Recommendation:<br>Approve and authoriz | HRAOK Amendment No. 3<br>ze execution of Professional Consultant Agreement Amendment No. 3 with HRAOK, Inc. |  |